S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP

CASE AFX

PARTS MANUAL

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-210H SCU AFX HIGH WEAR NAR
INCLUDES: 850-101 TABLETKIT

SERIAL NUMBER RANGE: SCCA0001 - PRESENT

OPTIONS: 850-203 MAGNET KIT

850-304 TOW HITCH KIT
850-207 BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

SC006-05 R4



CASE AFX SEED CONTROL UNIT
Table of Contents

Section A 850-210H SCU AFX HIGH WEAR NARROW Page
SCU Frame and Guards SCCAQND0T - SCCAD 20D e 1-2

SCU Frame and Guards SCCAD300 - PRESENT e 3-4
Inlets & Stators SCCAQD01 - SCCADDIT ...t 5-6
Inlets & Stators SCCAQ100 - PRESENT ...t 7-8
SCUROONS ..ot see e s e s snan e ennms e emnms e ennsnsnnnesnsnnnsensmnees 3= 10
Driveline SCCA0001 - SCCAD006 AT, | T P

Driveline SCCAQ007 - SCCAD199 RS T TTIR O .

Driveline SCCAD200 - SCCAD299 15218
Driveline SCCADQ300 - PRESENT SRR TOPUPRORURR I A |
Hydraulic Coolers SCCAD001 - SCCADD99 .o 19220
Hydraulic Coolers SCCAD100 - PRESENT ... 21222
SCU Side Mounts ..o 20~ 24
SCU Sensors SCCAD00T - SCCADDTD ..o 20 = 26
SCU Sensors SCCAD100 - SCCAD29Y ..o 20 = 28
SCU Sensors SCCAD300 - PRESENT oo 29 = 30
SCU Harness SCCADDDT - SCCADDIT ..o 31 = 32

SCU Harness SCCADT00 - PRESENT oo 33— 34
PTO Sheave & Belt .. 3B 36
Chopper and SCU Shielding ... e 3T - 38
Chaff Divider SCCAD001 - SCCAD299 e 38240
Chaff Divider SCCA0300 - PRESENT . A1 242
SCU Chaff Door S N T R T S I S S NN TN+ SO |
Tailboard Pins - Chopper with SCU U : L Y- |
SCU Service Frame ... O] = 48
Section A.1850-101 TABLETKIT Page

Tablet, mount, and harness 1-2

REDEKOP



CASE AFX SEED CONTROL UNIT
Table of Contents

Section B 850-203 MAGNETKIT

Magnet and Bracket SCCAQD01 - SCCAD29D e
Magnet and Bracket SCCAD300 - PRESENT ..o

Section C 850-304 TOW HITCH KIT

Hitch arm, frame, pinand clevis

Section D 850-207 BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

Sensor, mount plate, and harness. ...

REDEKOP

Page
1-2
3-4

Page
1-2

Page
1-2






SECTION A

S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP




SCU Frame and Guards

Serial Mo Range To:
SCCAD299

Serial Mo Range From:
SCCAD0D1

Date:20JULY2021

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00a-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

SCU Frome and Guards
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:20JULY2021 SCCAO0001 SCCA0299
ITEM MO, FART MO DESCRIFT 0N aTY MOTE
) REIOFE LATCH, ADWUSTASLE z
z2 SCITEE BEAM, [TEW SCU - BLACK /
3 SCIFEEL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - BLACK /
L SCITEER HOUSING BTM RT 5C - BLACK /
5 SOITEBAL LT COVER MILL INSP W DECAL -BLACK /
& SCITEEAR  RT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - BLACK /
7 SCIFAEL COVER, MILL INSF LT - BLACK I NSS - SCIF9BAL
& SCITAER COVER, MILL INSP RT - BLACK [ NS5 - SCIFA8AR
9 SOE0BAL OUTLET LT SCU we DECALS - BLACK /
o SCIROBAR OUTLET RT 50U we DECALS - BLACK /
) SC357E4 COVER, TUBE BTM MID W DECALS - BLACK I 575 - SCI32284
= SC3586 COVER, TUBE BTM ORIVE - BLACK /
5] SC3586 TUEBE BTM COVER PLME END - BLACK /
i SC3668R SCU GBX SKID FLATE - BLACK z
15 SC41984 HITCH ASSY TOw SCU /
G 04308 GUARD SCU FR DRIVE RT - BLACK /
I7 SC4E3EL GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS LT - GREEN g
5] SC4836R GUARD NARROW SCLY HARNESS BT - GREEN =z
=] BiM-0650  BOLT HEX MEXS0 (5.8 YZD Isodlid 3
20 E=M-08lz BOLT FLG MEXlz 08.8 vZD =080 g
= E2M-086  BOLT FLG Maxls C8.8 YZD IspBi02 g
£E EZM-0820 BOLT FLG MEXZ0 C8.8 YZD Iso8i0Z g
23 EBZM-I020  BOLT FLG MIOX20 CB.E YZD 1508102 =0
=4 E3M-06l2  BOLT RH MeXlz (8.8 vZD 1508678 Shorf Neck &
=] B3M-06le  BOLT RH MeXie CB.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck =
26 B3M-0816  BOLT RA MBxiE C8.8 YZD (508678 Shori Neck o
27 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 8
28 BIM-I025  BOLT RH MIOXZ5S C8.8 YZD IS0BGTE Shorl Neck 4
29 M- O NUT HEX ME& 08 ¥ZD 15049032 3
30 NEM- 0 MIT FLG M& CF YZD [sodiG! &
) NEM- 08 MIT FLG M8 C8 Y20 [sodief iz
32 MN2- 10 MIT FLG MO C8 Y20 {sodic! =l
33 Na- O MIT LOCK STL Me C8 ¥ZD DINIGSOV k1
34 MeIM-08  MIT PLSH M8 YZD g
35 ME.IM- 10 MIT PLISH MIO BLACK PH &
38 ROZ-074  RIVET INCH GENERIC &
37 ROZ-084  RIVET 55 088 x 375 LARGE FLANGE 2
38 REIOSE OECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAZARD 2
39 REIOES OECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD k1
] REIDS2 BECAL GREASE 50 HR /
el REI033 DECAL Ol SPEC CHECK MANLIAL 2z
42 REGS PIN LYNCH MS x 4950 wol ANYARD 2N =z
43 REETZ DECAL SAFETY PROECTILE HAZARD /
EE RPSEF bECAL "W i
= T R/ FPARATELY Sy = . ¥

REDEKOP




CU Frame and Guards

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:01NOV2024 SCCAO0300 PRESENT

r/.d__\_%\
{26 )

R SCOD6-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



SCU Frame and Guards
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:01NOV2024 SCCAQ0300 PRESENT
ITEM MO, PART NO. DESCRIFTION oTY MNOTE
! REIOTS LATCH, ADASTABLE =z
= SCNeTE SHEAR BOL T ACCESS PLATE - BLACK !
3 SCIZZ2264A  COVER EBTM MID W SHRELT ACCSS - BLACK {
< SCITeE BEAM, FeW SCU - BLACK !
5 SOITEEL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - BLACK !
& SCITEER HOUSING BTM BT 5C - BLACK !
7 SCIFeRAL LT COVER MILL INSF Wy DECAL -BLACK f
g SCIT9RAR  RT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - BLACK !
9 SOIrasL COVER, MILL INSP LT - BLACK [ NSS - S0IFoBAL
i SCIT9ER COVER, MILL INSF RT - BLACK [ NS5 - SCIT9BAR
W SCE0BAL  OQUTLET LT 5CU wer DECALS - BLACK !
iz SOIE0EAR  OUTLET RT 50U we DECALS - BLACK f
Iz SC3588 COVER, TUEE BTM DRIVE - BLACK !
i SC3556 TUBE BTM COVER FLMP END - BLACK !
5 SC3668 SCU GRXY SKID FLATE - BLACK g
& SC4308 GUARD 50U FR DRIVE RT - BLACK f
7 SC4836L GUARD NARROW SCLf HARMESS LT - GREEWN £
g SC4836R GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS RT - GREEN =
= BiM-0650 BOLT HEX MBXS0D CR.8 YZD Isod0id 5
20  BAM-06I2 BOLT FLG MEXIZ C8.8 YZD IsoBI02 &
= Bzid-08e  BOLT FLG MEXE (8.8 riD IsoBi0s &
ey BE2W-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 Y20 Isofi0F e
25 B2M-1020  BOLT FLG MOX2Z0 C8.8 Y20 o802 20
24  BIM-06I2 BOLT RH MEXIZ C8.8 YZD ISOB678 Short Neck 2
=5 BimM-Oele  BOLT RH MeXle CB.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 4
Z6 BIM-08e BOLT RH MExle CB.8 YD 1508678 Shortl Neck 4
27 BIM-0820 BOLT RH MEx20 CB.8 Y20 1508678 Short Neck 2
28  B3IM-I0Z5  BOLT RH MIOXZ5 CE.8 YZD ISOB6T8 Shorl Neck 4
=3 CGFre-o WINL FOAM TAFE - X8 x 72 x 300 f
30 M- 06 NUT HEX ME C8 Y20 15049032 5
3f N2md- O NUT FLG MEe C8 YZD Isodia! &
32 NAM-08  MUT FLG M8 C8 YZD (sodiél 16
33 NEM-10 NUT FLG MO C8 Y20 Isodial 4
34 NAZM-06 NUT LOCK 5TL MS OO ¥ZD DINSBOV 5
] NeIM-08  NUT PLSH W8 Y20 =
365 NEIM-I0  NUT PUSH MIO BLACK FH 4
a7 ROI-07A RIVET INCH GENERIC &
3g RO3-08H RIVET 55 Q88 » 375 LARGE FLANGE =
39 RFIOSRE DECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAFARD &
40 RFIOES DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD 3
&/ REIO92 DECAL GREASE 50 HR !
42 REOS3 DECAL OfL SPEC CHECK MANUAL =
43 RFIOS PIN LYNCH ME x 4950 w L ANYARD SN =
e RFEFZ DECAL SAFETY FROECTILE HAZARD !
45 RF9E3 DECAL "W i
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCone-0s

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




| Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:17FEB2023 SCCAO0001 SCCAO0099

SC00a-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

3



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:17FEB2023 SCCAD001 SCCAD099
ITEM MO, PART MO, CESCRIPTICON Ty NOTE
! SCITTBL STATOR TOFP LT - BLACK !
2 SCITTER STATOR Tor RT - BLACK /
3 SCI83EL CHAFF IMLET LT - BLACK /
4 SCIE36R CHAFF INLET RT - BLACK /
=] S48 NOSE CHAFF CHUTE - BLACK /
& SCE58 FLATE HOUSING LinK - BLACK !
7 SC2e08 Lt SCLF POST - BLACK z
8 SC408H STATOR CONTINUOUS REDUCED RING MID £ 555 50132H
] 5C403H STATOR CONTINUOUS REDUCED RING OUTER 2 575 501530
o) SCda8H STATOR CONTINUOUS RING INER 2 5.5 SC10H
if EE- 80 BOLT FLG MEXIE CB.8 YZD [so8l02 &8
= E2M-0820 BOLT FLG MEX20 CB.8 ¥ZD IsoBI0Z2 4
iz BEM- 0816 EBOLT RH MBxle (8.8 YZD ISOBETE Short Neck &
i NE- OB MUT FLG M2 C8 YZD 1sodis! [
5 SC420- BLLE ZEAL I
SC40K KIT, CONTINUOLS STATOR RINGS 2 555 50133k

S/8 = SUPERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:17/FEB2023 SCCA0100 PRESENT
/"“\
(12) -

| .,
}“"f f: |5 j
,-")\-.._,d-f"

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00a-05

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 17FEB2023 SCCAD100 PRESENT
ITEM WO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY NOTE

! SCIEH STATOR RING INNER Z
2 SCIEEH STATOR RING MIDOLE 2
3 SCI33H STATOR RING OUTER g
4 SCIFTEL STATOR TOF LT - BLACK /
=] SCITTER STATOR TOF RT - BLACK /
& SCI838L CHAFF IMLET LT - BLACK !
7 SCI83BR CHAFF IMLET RT - BLACK /
&8 ScClg<dg NOSE CHAFF CHUTE - BLACK !
= scase FLATE HOUSING LMK - BLACK !
w0 sSCEe08 L 5C0U FOST - BLACK z
i SCE9E8L SEAL VENT AFX SCU LT - BLACK I
2 SCE96ER SEAL VENT AFX SCU RT - BLACK /
iz B2M- 0816 EOLT FLG MEXIE CB.E YZD Iso8i02 58
i EE- 0820 BOLT FLG MEX20 CB.8 YZD 1508102 4
5 E3M- 0818 BOLT RH MBxls (8.8 YZD ISOBETE Shorf Neck &
s E28M- 056 EBOLT RH ALLEN Mexle CB.8 vZD DINIZSZ No Necké
L NEM- 05 NUT FLG Me C&8 YZD [sodig! &
g NE- 08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodis!

=) SC420-0 BLLE SEAL /

SCIZ3N FIT, GAFFED STATOR RINGS 2 INCLUDES SCI3H, S50132H, SCIE3H

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



SCU Rotors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0001 PRESENT

SC00a-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

9



SCU Rotors
Serial Mo Range From: Senal Mo Range To:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I RPID49A HUB ASSY SCU ROTOR 2 INCLUDES RP98T
2 BI2M-1055 BOLT HEX MIOX55 CI0.9 YZD 1504014 8
3 B3M-0820  BOLT RH MSx20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Shor! Neck 24
4 B3M-I025 BOLT RH MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1SOB678 Shor! Neck 16
5 NA2M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DINSSOV 24
6 NA2M-I0 NUT LOCK STL MO CIO YZD DIN98OV 24
7 RAIOE NUT WHEEL M2-1.5 CIO ZN @
§  RFIOIT SCRAPER SC ROTOR TOP NSS - RPIOITK
9 RAIO28 SCREW TAPER HEAD TORX Mdxid BLK 8 NSS - RPIOITK OR RPIOZSK
0 RP9ST BOLT STUD Mi2-1.5 350 CI0.9 ZW 2
i S0e3-00 BUSHING BLADE SCU INVER 16 NSS - SCIT4K
2 SCIe5H BUSHING BLADE SCU OUTER /H 16 NSS - SCIT4K
3 SC204LC BLADE SC DISC BTM LT /C 4 NSS - SC253CK
14 SC204RC BLADE SCU RT ROTOR BTM /C 4 NSS - SC2530K
5 SC252LC BLADE FAN LT SCU /C O.78w 4 NSS - SC253CK
16 SC252RC BLADE FAN RT SCU /C O.78w 4 NSS - SC253CK
7 sc2sALc BLADE FAN LT SCU /C 15w 4 NSS - SC253CK
18 5C253RC BLADE FAN RT SCU /C I.5w 4 NSS - SC253CK
12 SCI304 ROTOR SCU /SERVICE 1616 2 INCLUDES 3.5.8.9
SCI7aK KIT, BUSHING BLADE SCU (32) I INCLUDES 6,11,12
SC2530K KIT. BUSHING FAN SCU (2L/I2R) I INCLUDES 2,4,6,13,14,15,16,17.18
RFICITK KIT, SCRAPER SCU ROTOR (8) I INCLUDES 8.9
RPIO2EK KIT, SCREW TAPER HEAD TORX MaxdL (16) INCLUDES 16PCS RPIO28
SCH3OK KIT, BALANCE 8 FAN BLADE HARDWARE SCU ROTOR qy s E S e o 10
NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY SCOD6-05

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any partz order

REDEKOP

10



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:
Date: 20JULY2021 SCCADD01 SCCAD006
—
(72)
/ j
FRONT OF COMBINE @;/Q

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

11



Driveline
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:20JULY2021 SCCAO0001 SCCAD006
ITEM MO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION QaTy NOTE
i RO WASHER, WEDGE LOCK, M4, PAIR 8
2 RAIGZA COUPLER DRIVE ASSY 24T» 21T EXT i
3 RPIS3 ORIVELINE ASSY [L3753-6& SPLINE we SHEARBOLT
4 SCNEZ WASHER ROTOR SCU 2
5 SCI537 PICKUP, SPEED SENSOR & LUG YZD I 88 -8C10424
& 52267 COUFLING F JAW i
4 BFE24215 BEARING. 45mm 10 2
8 BiM- 0650 BOLT HEX M&X50 C8.8 YZD I1sod0i4 i
9 BIAM-1430 BOLT HEX MEx30 CI0.9 Y20 Isod0id g
10 BAM-1025 BOLT FLG MOXZ5 C8.8 rZD IsoSI0Z8 7
if B2M-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Iso8l02 z
2 B2M-1440 BOLT FLG M<X40 C8.8 YZD 150802 2
I3 NAIM-06 MUT LOCK STL Me C8 YZD DINGSOV /
14 N2M- 10 NUT LOCK STL MO CIO YZD DINGSOV 2
15 Q2FM-40 SNAP RING, EXT M40 vZD i
6 Q23M- 45 SNAP RING, EXT Md5 YZD i
v RRIOOT KEY., OVAL Zmm x Smm x 40mmn L Sleel Oiled 2
g RPIOS COUPL ING, SPIDER JAW i
2 RPIOTS KEY, OVAL .25 x (.25 x O.75n L Sheel Oied |
20  RPIOSZ KEY. OVAL O.iZ5in x Q.25 x Q.50 L Steel Ciled |
2 RPNCE %ﬂfﬂ@ﬁi fiL .;ﬁﬂgﬁaf & SPFLINE. TAPERED ;
22 RPNT COUFL ING SHEAVE 2IT i
P ﬁ?‘é}_ﬂ&i} 35 CW & Spline, Topered. Long ;
24 RPNS9 SHEAVE RING SCU 4M 10.83 0D i
25 RPHSO HUE 4PVM SCU DRIVEN OFFSET i
26 RPNOT PLIMP, HYD, CW i
27 RP9384A BEARING ASSY 45MM | 545 - RPI2224
28  B3IEM-1245 BOLT RH MIZX45 CH.8 LONG NECK YZD 4 g’fgz'?ﬁ“'m (LSED FOR
29 NIM-12 NUY HEX M2 C8 YZD 4 %ﬁ;};ﬁmm (USED FOR
3o W3-z WASHER, BELLEVILLE 4 (NOT USED FOR RPIZZEZA)
3 S04855 SPACER, 46l 7L vZD IOINOT USED FOR RPIZZ24)
RFIO T4 GEAR (ML, TSWID EXTREME PRESSURE SYNTHETIC GLS
5/5 = SUPERSEDED BY SCO06-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

12



Driveline

Serial Mo Range To:
SCCAD0199

Serial Mo Range From:
SCCAOD007

Date:17FEB2023

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00a-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

13



Driveline
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:17FEB2023 SCCAD007 SCCAD199
ITEM NO. PART MO, DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE

! RPIOAI WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 PAIR g

2 RPNEZA COUPLER ORIVE ASSY 24T 2T EXT /

3 RPNGS ORIVELINE ASSY L375-6 SFLINE w/ SHEARBOLT

4 RPIZZ24 BEARING ASSY €S5mm HD ECL4E CAST FLG /

G SCNEE WASHER FOTOR 50U g

& 500532 FICKLP, SFEED SENSOR 8 LUG YZD I S8 - SCT0424

7 50226 COLFLING 3 JAW /

8 ETe2dA3 BEARING, 4Smm 1D z

=] BiM- 0650 BOLT HEX MBX50 CE.8 YD I1so490i4 /

Lo EliM- 1850 BOLT HEX MIEXS0 CH.8 viD izodOid =

it BIZW-14.30 BOLT HEX Mx3I0 CI0.9 vZ0 Isod0id g

iz E2M-1025 BOLT FLG MIOXZS CB.8 YZD Isoli0Z2 i

iz ESM-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YD 1508102 g

i B2- 1440 BOLT FLG M4XED CB.8 ¥AD 1508102 2

5 NiM-0& ANUT LOCK STL ME C8 YZD DINSSOV /

& Ni=15 MUT LOCK 5TL MIEZ CIO Y20 DINSSOV &)

7 Nl 2M-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DINSSOV 2

s Q23N-40 SNAF RING, EXT M40 YZD !

a2 O23M-45 SNAF RING, EXT W45 ¥ZD /

£0 REIOQOT KEY, OVAL l2mm x 8mm x S0mm L Stesl Oiled 2

= RFEIOS! COUFPL ING, SPIDER JAW !

£ RRIQTD KEY, OVAL 0.25wm x O0.25n x O.75m L Steel Qued |

23 RFIOEZ KEY, OVAL 00250 x 0250 x 0.5 L Stesl Qied |

=4 FRFEIIT COUFL ING SHEAVE 21T /

25 RFI43E iﬁ;&iﬁ CW & Splne, Tapered, Long /

25 RPNGS SHEAVE RIMG SCU 4M 10,83 0D /

=y RENGD HUE AFPVM SCU DRIVEN OFFSET I

28 RENGT FLME, HYD, CW !

59 RPISE ;ﬂl&ﬂm’. I:1.35 CCW & SPLINE, TAPERED - /

o 0y 0 e resare
RRIZZA_ZERK  OEM JZERK STRAIGHT RPIZ24 FLANGE BEARING | 575 RPI446

575 = SUPERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:17FEB2023 SCCA0200 SCCAD299
II_.—"’
FRONT OF COMBINE \ !

QN 25

= . ! @ - I~ ; & [} o /( A
.. " y - 20 N s R - |
(2 /)i} VAR % = 0 =

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any partz order

REDEKOP

15



Driveline
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:17/FEB2023 SCCA0200 SCCA0299
ITEM MO, PART MO, DESCRIPTION aTy MOTE

! RIS WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 FAIR g

b= RANEZA COLPLER ORIVE ASSY 2477 2T EXT I

3 RPNSZ DRIVELINE ASSY |L375-6 SPLINE w SHEARBOLT |

& RFIZZ24 BEARING AS5SY d5mm HD ECL4E CAST FLG IOINCLUDES RPIHG6

5 SCN3E WASHER ROTOR SCU g

& SCIs38 PICKUP, SPEED SENSOR & LUG YZD I SAS - SCT0424

7 SCE2e7 COUFL NG 5 JaW /

a BFes4213 BEARING, 4Smm 1D £

g Bi- 0650 BOLT HEX MEXSOQ CR.E8 vZD lsod0iq I

w0 Eiid- 12500 BOLT HEX MIEx5C CE.8 vi0 isod0id 4

i BiZM- 1430 BOLT HEX Midx30 C10.9 vZD ispdOid g

iz EE-1025 BOLT FLG MIOXZS CE.8 YZD Isoli02 e

i3 E2- 1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YLD Iso8102 =

4 B2M-14490 BOLT FLG MEXE0 CB.8 YD 1508102 b=y

5 NeM- 08 AMUT LOCw 5TL ME CF yZ0 DINISOV /

& M- 15 NUT LOCK STL MIE CIO YZD DINSSOV e

7 N aM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CI0 vZD DINSSOV 2

g QEIM-40 SNAF RING, EXT M40 YZD /

) Q23M-495 SNAF RING, EXT W45 2D /

20 REIOOT KEY., OVAL lzmm x &mm x S0mm L Steel Oiled g

= RPICOS! COUFL ING, SPIDER JAW !

22 REIOTS KEY, OVAL 0.25w x (.25 x O.75m L Sfeel Oiled |

£3  RPIOEZ KEY, OVAL 0.1250 x O.25n x O.5in L Stesl Qiled |

24 RFINT COUFPL ING SHEAVE 2T /

I iﬁg}:ﬁcﬁ CW & Spime, Tapered, Long |

25 RFNGS SHEAVE RING 50U 4 10,83 0D i

=7 RPHEC HUE 4FPVM SCU DRIVEN OFFSET !

=8 RENGT PLMP, HYD, CW !

=2 RElG46 FERK GREASE 45-DEG Mg-! I

30 RPIZE gﬁqﬂglj‘-@x .35 COW & SPLINE, TAFERED - !

REIOT GEAR OIL, TSWI0 EXTREME PRESSURE
SYNTHETIC &1L 5

S/8 = SUPERSEDED BY SCO0E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

16



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0300 PRESENT
7N
FRONT OF COMBINE \"*)

SC008-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

17



Driveline
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAQD300 PRESENT
ITEM MNO. PART MO, DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE

/ RPIO! WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 FPAIR 8

z RPIGZ4 COUFLER ORIVE ASSY 24T ZIT EXT !

3 RFISE DRIVELINE ASSY IL375-6 SFLINE we SHEARBOLT |

=) RFIZZ2A BEARING ASSY damm HD ECLEB CAST FLG I INCLUDES RPI96

5 SCI0924 FICKLIF, SFPEED SENSOR 8 LLIG !

& SCH3Z WASHER ROTOR SCU =

7 502267 COUPLING 5 JAw !

g Br624213 BEARING, 45mm 1D =

a BiM-0e50 BOLT HEX MexXSD £8.8 YZD Isod0i4 &

o EiM-I850 BOLT HEX MIBX50 C8.8 vZD 15049004 =]

i BiZM-1430 BOLT HEX Mqx30 C10.9 Y20 fsodid &

= B=f-1025 BOLT FLG MIOXZS CB.8 Y20 508102 7

i3 Ba-1030 BT FLG MOX3ID CB.8 YZD o802 Z

i< Bai-1440 BOLT FLG MEX40 C8.8 vZD 1so8i02 =

5 Na- 05 MUT LOCK STL Me CF vZD DINSSOV &

1 N M- 18 NUT LOCK STL MIS CIO YZD DINSSOV 4

iV N2M-10 MUT LOCK STL MIQ OI0 Y20 DINSEOV z

8 QEIM-40 SNAP RING, EXT M<90 YZD f

2 QEIM-45 SNAP RING, EXT M<95 YZD f

20 REIOOT KEY, OVAL I2mm x vt x 40mm [ Sleed Qiled 2

2 REICS! COUPL ING.  SPIDER JAW !

22 RFIOTS KEY. OVAL 0.25in x 0.25in x 0.75in L Steel Qiled |

23 RPIOSZ KEY. OVAL Q.25 x O.025in x O.5in L Sheel Oiled |

24  RPINT COUPLING SHEAVE 2T !

25 REN43 g}&;ﬂgf& 35 CW & Spline, Topered, Long I

26 RPISS SHEAVE RING SCU 4GM 10.83 0D i

27 RPIBO HUE 4PV SOU DRIVEN OFFSET !

28 RPNGT FUMP, HYD.CW i

29 RFI44e FERK GREASE 45-DEG M&-1 !

0 R g‘ﬂg@x .35 COW & SPLINE, TAPERED - ;

7Y iialiieliicata
SCODS-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

18




Hydraulic Coolers

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date: 25FEB2022 SCCAQ001 SCDAOD099

FRONT OF COMBINE

DA
@@@CQ
\\,\

] SC0DE-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

19



Hydraulic Coolers
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 25FEB2022 SCCAO0001 SCDAO099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I HHIZE HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, 283mm 2
2  HH30 HOSE HYD 174 x 379mm !
3 HHIZZ HYD GEARBOX FEED LT I
4 HHIZZ HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, NI5mm /
5  HTIO9 HYD TUBE 0.37500 41.5L RH DR SCU !
& HTH HYD TUBE O.37500 10.2L RH OR SCU /
7 RPI235A PLUG, MIOxl.5 ORB COOLER SCU w/ O-RING 2
8  scmz FLATE HYD BLOCK YZD 2
9  scusz PLATE HYD BLOCK 2H YZD !
o sci23z BRACKET MID HYD LINE YZD !
[} sSC30W COOLER SCU 2
2 B2M-0645 BOLT FLG M&X45 C8.8 YZD Iso8i02 2
i3 B2M-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 Y720 |s0BI02 3
4 B2M-0845 BOLT FLG MBX45 (8.8 YZD Iso8i02 I/
5  B3M-0635 BOLT RH MEX35 C8.8 YZD ISOS678 Shorf Neck 8
6 H20-06 FIT HYD PLUG SOCKET 6 MORS 4
7 HZ5-0602FFP  HYD FIT STR 6MB 2FP 2
8 H25-0604MFS  HYD FIT 5TR 6MB 4MORFS 3
19 H2B-0404BH  HYD FIT STR 4MORFS 4MORFS BLKHD [
20  H35-0606 FIT HYD S00EG 6MB 6MB 2
2 H35-0604MFS FIT HYD S00EG 6MB 4MORFS 5
22  H99-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 OD. .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER /
23 N2M-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Isodiél 8
24  N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2
NEIM- 08 AT PUSH M& Y20 &
26  RPIOTS FILTER SUCTION 6 MORB 6 MORFS 2
27 RPIOTE TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID x2 !
28  RPIOT? FILTER ELEMENT 2 NS5 - RPIO7S
29  RPIOBO VALVE CHECK & FORB 2
30 RPIO83 TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID SINGLE I
H SC365-01 FIT HYD TEE TEMP SENSOR 2
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Hydraulic Coolers

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0100 PRESENT

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

21



Hydraulic Coolers

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE
I HHIZE HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, 283mm 2
2 HH30 HOSE HYD 174 x 379mm I
3 HHIZZ HYD GEARBOX FEED LT !
4 HHIZE HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, II5mm /
5 HTIOZ HYD TUBE 0.37500 41.5L RH DR SCU /
6  HTW HYD TUBE 0.37500 10.2L RH DR SCU I
7 RPI2354 PLUG, MiOxl.5 ORB COOLER SCU w/ O-RING 2
8 scmz PLATE HYD BLOCK YZD 2
9 scnsz PLATE HYD BLOCK 2H YZD 2
o sci23z BRACKET MID HYD LINE YZD 2
[} sc30mw COOLER SCU 2
2 B2M-0645 BOLT FLG M&X45 C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 4
i3 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MBXZ20 CB.8 YZD [soBi02 5
4 B2M-0845 BOLT FLG MBX45 CB.8 YZD I508i102 I
5  B3M-0635 BOLT RH MEX35 CH.8 YZD IS08678 Shorf Neck 8
6 H20-06 FIT HYD PLUG SOCKET 6 MORS 4
7 HZ5-0B02FP  HYD FIT STR 6MB 2FP 2
8 H25-0604MFS  HYD FIT 5TR 6MB 4MORFS 3
19 HZB-0404BH  HYD FIT STR 4MORFS 4MORFS BLKHD [
20  H35-0606 FIT HYD S00EG 6MB 6MB 2
2 H35-0604MFS FIT HYD S0DEG 6MB 4MORFS 5
22  H93-08 TUBE STRAP Q.5 0D, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER I
23 N2M-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Isodi6l 8
24  N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6! 2
25 NEIM-06 AT PUSH M& YZD &
26  RPIOTS FILTER SUCTION 6 MORB 6 MORFS 2
27 RPIOTE TLBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID x2 I
28  RPIOT? FILTER ELEMENT 2 NS5 - RPIO7S
29  RPIOBO VALVE CHECK & FORB 2
30  RPIOB3 TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 1D SINGLE 2
X SC365-01 FIT HYD TEE TEMP SENSOR 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

22



SCU Side Mounts

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:16JUL2021 SCCAO0001 PRESENT

Z

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

23



SCU Side Mounts
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:16JUL2021 SCCAD001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT 10N QTY NOTE

I RP923B PULLEY. IDLER RIBBED 65FW 471D - BLACK I NSS - RP923BA

2 RP923BA IDLER ASSY 200mm - BLACK i

3 sC2937 SPACER SCU IDLER I9MM LG YZD I

4  5CH3IZ NUT SCU TNSN ADJ YZD !

5  sc3zez WASHER SCU IDLER YZD I

6  SC3558L MOUNT, BRACKET SCU 55W LT - BLACK !

7 SC3558R MOUNT, BRACKET SCU 55W RT - BLACK I

8  SC3s568 IDLER ARM RT DRV - BLACK I NSS - 5C35684

9  SC35684 IDLER ASSY RT DRV - BLACK | INCLUDES SC3568, RPIIS, RPIO92

0 SC3r4z TENSION ROD SCU Si5mm ¥ZD I

W SCamB TENSION INDICATOR NARROW - BLACK !

2 420434 BUSHING DX 30i0 x 20 2

3 84287963 SPINDLE IDLER I

M BiM-I030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 CB.8 YZD 1504044 I

5  BIM-I035 BOLT HEX MIOX35 C8.8 YZD Iso40id I

6 BIM-IEID BOLT HEX MEXIO C8.8 YZD Isod0id !

7 B2M-1225 BOLT FLG Mi2X25 C8.8 YZD Iso8i02 2

g B3M-1230 BOLT RH MZX30 CB.8 YZD ISOBETH Shorf Neck 4

19 HTOMI PIVOT SPRING I

20 N2 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodiél 2

2 NeA2M-I0 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DINGSOV I

22 N42M-I6 NUT LOCK STL MIE CIO YZD DIN98OV I

23 OIM-32-0I5  ORING RD 32mm ID x I.5mm 2

24  RPIO63 SPRING-C 1.54" 0D IT" FL I

25  RPI092 DECAL GREASE 50 HR I

26 RPIS ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 I

27  RP9Z6 BEARING, 25mm 1D 2

28 RP934 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL <48.5mm OO0 2

29 WIM-ID WASHER FLAT MO x 20 x 2.3 YZD I
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCO06.05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

24



SCU Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 SCCAO0001 SCCAQ099

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SF DETAIL A
g |
- ddoddﬁf
2h LU 0o

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

25



SCU Sensors

Date:25FEB2022

Serial Mo Range From:

SCCAO0001

Serial Mo Range To:

SCCAO099

ITEM MO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOM

aTy

NOTE

! CHE908 BRACKET PROX SENSOR MT - BLACK I FOR CHOPPER MAV
2  CHE9B TAB. PROXIMITY SENSOR - BLACK | NSS - CHESIBA

C ko iy B ki T O i | NG UVS Gie9m. RPIL RPIC2
4 RPI2S SENSOR PROXIMITY &" LEAD I FOR CHOPPER MAV
5  RPIS4 HARNESS SCU RH DRIVE NARROW !

6  8rr4i307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 7

7 RPID6Z SENSOR, OIL TEMP 2

a REIOTO SENSOR, PRESSURE SWITCH

9  RPIOI MAGNET, ACTUATOR I NS5 - CHESIBA
o N53-08 NUT LOCK #8-32 UNC NYLON ZINC I NS5 - CHEZIBA

N RPI24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE I

2  RPI26 GROMMET .75ID [.O63H .I88TK 3

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC006-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

26



SCU Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 SCCAO0100

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

27



SCU Sensors

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date 25FEB2022 SCCAO0100 SCCA0299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary NOTE
I CHEI0E BRACKET PROX SENSOR MT - BLACK | FOR CHOPPER MAV
2 CHESIS TAB, PROXIMITY SENSOR - BLACK I NS5 - CHESIBA
3 oesmnassy rmor sevson T - s T g A y—
4 RPIZE SENSOR PROXIMITY &" LEAD I FOR CHOPPER MAV
5 RPIg4 HARNESS SCU RH DRIVE NARROW /
6 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 7
7 RPIOE9 SENSOR, OIL TEMP
a8 RPIGTO SENSOR, PRESSURE SWITCH
9 RPICI MAGNET, ACTUATOR I NS5 - CHEIIBA
0 NFF08 MUT LOCK #8-32 UNC NYLOWN ZINC I NSS - CHE9IBA
I RPII24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE I
2 RPIZE GROMMET . 7510 1.063H .IBBTK 3
13 Wit- 12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC006-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

28



SCU Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

DETAIL B

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

29



SCU Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MARZ2024 SCCAQ0300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE
I cHE908 BRACKET PROX SENSOR MT - BLACK | FOR CHOPPER MAV
2 cHE9B TAB, PROXIMITY SENSOR - BLACK | NSS - CHE9IBA
3 CHE9BA ASSY PROX SENSOR TARGET - BLACK / ﬁ&fﬂa‘”ﬂa —
4 RPIZS SENSOR PROXIMITY 6" LEAD | FOR CHOPPER MAV
5  RPIB4 HARNESS SCU RH DRIVE NARROW /
6 8774307 CABLE TIE. FIR TREE i7
7 BAM-I225 BOLT FLG MI2X25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
8  NoWM-I2 MUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2
9 RPIO69 SENSOR, OIL TEMP 2
0 RPIOTO SENSOR. PRESSURE SWITCH 2 NSS - CHE9IBA
i RPIOI MAGNET, ACTUATOR I NSS - CHE9IBA
2 WN53.08 NUT LOCK #8-32 UNC NYLON ZING /
3 RPI24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE /
4 RPZE GROMVET . 75ID 1.063H .I88TK 3
5 SCE87-0I BRCKT ALT. SPEED SENSOR SCU /
6 WM WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

30




SCU Hamess

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 SCCAO0001 SCCAQ099

FRONT OF CONMBINE

x...f

DETAIL A

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

31



SCU Harness

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 SCCAO0001 SCCA0099
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION oty NOTE
/ RPIZ3 HARNESS, MAIN ECU |
2 5C3788 BRACKET ECU AFX - BLACK | 5/5 CSHETE
3 H99-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 0D, .375 HOLE 2N RUBBER 4
e Na2M-06 AUT LOCK STL M& CI0 rZD DINSSOV 2
5 REIC2Y ECU, SCU TAILBOARD CONTROL !
6 RPIO22 HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAS !
7 WiM-06 WASHER FLAT M6 x I3 x .75 YZD P
RPIOG! HARNESS, TAILBOARD ACTUATOR I FOR CHOPPER MAV
RPIZIE HARNESS, CHOPPER SLIDE ACTUATOR I FOR CHOPPER MAV

575 = SUPERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

32



SCU Harness

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range Tao:

Date:19MARZ2024 SCCAD0100 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONBINE

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

SC008-05

I_ Indic ate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

33



SCU Harness

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date 25FEB2022 SCCAO100 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
i CH7G62E BULKHEAD CR CAB - BLACK I
2 CSIETB ECU BRACKET CASE CR - BLACK /
3 RPIZ3 HARNESS, MAIN ECU I
o 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 3
5 B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD' Iso8i02 b
6 H99-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 0D, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER q
7 NeIM-06 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD Iso4l6! b
g N2IM-10 NUT FLG MO C8 YZD Isodi6! z
9 RPIO2! ECU, 5CU TAILBOARD CONTROL f
o RPIC2Z HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAB !
I RPI322 SILICONE RBR HIGH TEMP | 0D, 3.8" 1D, 3/16" |
RPIOG! HARNESS, TAILBOARD ACTUATOR I FOR CHOPPER MAV
RE2E HARNESS, CHOPFER SLIDE ACTUATOR I FOR CHOPPER MAV
RPIS44 HARNESS, I1S0BUS DIAGNOSTIC ADAPTER !

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

34



PTO Sheave & Belt

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:20JULY2021 SCCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

5.‘-"3, .

-—

|
of ~ PomSa s

SC00E-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

39



PTO Sheave & Belt

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:20JULY2021 SCCA0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

/ 323624 KEY OVAL idmm x Smm x 63mm L Class 5 Plan |

2 Bi-0845 BOLT HEX MBX45 CB.B YZD Isod0id 3

3 RPI42 SHEAVE M 6.2 2K /

L WZi-08 WASHER HELICAL LOCK Mg g

3 BEAMISK V-BEL T <4Mwx35L KEVLAR /

& RF2SI TAFERED BUSHING, SK SC0mm 1.0, !

SC006-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

36



Chopper and SCU Shielding

Serial Mo Range From: Sernal Mo Range To:

Date:25FEB2022 SCCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP

37



Chopper and SCU Shielding

Date 25FEB2022

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

SCCAD0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I sca108 BRACKET SHIELD MT [24mm - BLACK I
2 SC4IE SHIELD, SCU LWR DRV - BLACK I NSS - 5C4IBA
3 sc4ugA SHIELD, SCU LWR DRV ASSY w/ DCLS - BLACK | E’I"&E’L?é“ff gﬁ;;%_ 3%“ :;,.Ef RPE74
4 sc4ies BRACKET SHIELD MT 236mm - BLACK I
5 SC4138 BRACKET SHIELD MT [50mm - BLACK /
6 SC4758 COVER SCU SHIELD - BLACK 2 NS5 - SC47584 /7 5C4T6RA
7 SC47584 COVER SCU DRIVE w/ DECAL - BLACK I INCLUDES 5C4758 8 RPIO36
8 SC47684 COVER SCU SHIELD w/ S0HR DECAL - BLACK I INCLUDES SC4758 8 RPIO32
g B2IM-0816 BOLT FLG MBXIE CB.8 YZD Is08102 7
0 BaM-1225 BOLT FLG MIZX25 C8.8 YZD Is08102 2
I} BIM-0825 BOLT RH MEx25 C8.8 YZD IS08E78 Shori Neck i
2 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l /
3 N42u-08 MUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DINSSOV 2
I RAIO36 DECAL 50U ORIVE ENGAGEMENT I
I5  RPIO92 DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
&  RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" I
s RPET3Z DECAL EL SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /
g RPEF4 DECAL SAFETY BELT KEEP HANDS OUT I

N5S = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY

SC006-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

38



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0001 SCCAD299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

39



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAD001 SCCAD299
ITEM NO. FART NO. DESCRIPT IOM aTy NOTE

! covrs3z PN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2

2 CHTOTE HOOD CHAFF FANEL - BLACK I 575 - C5i8I8

3 CHTOTBA ASSY FRT DIVIDER AFX SCU - BLACK i 575 - CSHBIBA

4 CHTOBEL BRACKET HOOD MT LT - BLACK i 575 - CSH828L

5 CHTOBER BRACKET HOOD MT RT - BLACK I 575 - CSHB28R

5 C5i3s STRAP, SIEVE EXTENSION - BLACK /

F B2iM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 CB.8 YZD 508102 4

g8 B3iM- 0616 BOLT RH MeXIE CB.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 9

g 83iM-0816 BOLT RH MBxic C8.8 YZD 1508678 Shor! Neck g

o 838M-08I6 BOLT RH ALLEN MBxIE C8.8 ¥ZD DIMIZ52 Mo Neck 2

[ CHTIS-Or STRAF STRAW HOOD AFX /

iz C3I080-00

BELT ROLLER SEAL

i3 Csing-on BELT SIEVE EXTENSION AFX /
= CSlii=5-01 DIVIDER STRAW CENTER AFX /
15 A2-06 AMUT FLG M& C8 YZD Isodi6l 9
] New-08 MUT FLG M8 C8 ¥ZD Isodiel il
7 Pii-0212 PIN RQL /25 » .75 YZD <
=) REQFl SPRING, COMPRESSION g
2 WiiN- 12 WASHER FLAT MZ x 23.5 x 2.9 Y20 £
20 CHTIE-Of SEAL BULB, STRAW CHAFF DIVIDER 55W g

S5/5 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

40




Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCAO0300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE @ @

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

41



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:19MARZ2024 SCCAQ0300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE

I co753z PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2

2 csws STRAP, SIEVE EXTENSION - BLACK I

3 csieB HOOD CHAFF PANEL - BLACK | NSS - CSIBIBA

4 csigBA ASSY FRT DIVIDER AFX SCU - BLACK ey e S

5  CSIB2BL CHAFF DOOR MOUNT LT - BLACK I

6  CSIB2BR CHAFF DOOR MOUNT RT - BLACK I

7 Csigse AFX STRAW DIVIDER ADAPTER MOUNT - BLACK |

8  B2M-i020 BOLT FLG MOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

9 BIM-066 BOLT RH MEXIE CB8.8 YZD ISOBE78 Short Neck 9

0 B3M-086 BOLT RH MBYE C8.8 YZD ISOBE78 Shart Neck 9

§  B38M-08I6  BOLT RH ALLEN MSXI6 C8.8 YZD DINIZ52 No Neck 4

2 CHRIS-OI STRAP STRAW HOOD AFX I

3 CSI080-01 BELT ROLLER SEAL /

M CSIB-Ol BELT SIEVE EXTENSION AFX /

5 CSI5-0) DIVIDER STRAW CENTER AFX /

6 CSIB3-OI BULB SEAL CHAFF DOOR 10" 2

7 NeM-06 MUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Isodi6l

B NeM-08 MUT FLG M8 C8 YZD IsodlEl i3

9 PI-c2e PIN ROL .25 ¥ .75 YZD

20  RPIT SPRING, COMPRESSION

2 W2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

42




SCU Chaff Door

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:17FEB2023 SCCAO0001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

43



SCU Chaff Door

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:17FEB2023 SCCAQ0001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty NOTE
I cAdiEz SPACER LATCH ¥2D 2
2 coras BOLT, DOOR PIVOT CHAFF DOOR |
3 sz PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2
4 CH689Z SPACER 0.5 ID X 1.0 OD X 0.25 TK YZD 2
5  CSIMeB DOOR CHAFF CAM NARROW - BLACK I NSS - CSI684
6  B2M-066  BOLT FLG M6XI6 CB.8 YZD Is08102 f
7 BAM-0845  BOLT FLG M8X45 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 2
8  BAM-I240  BOLT FLG M2X40 (8.8 YZD Iso8102 I
9  B3M-086  BOLT RH MBxI6 CB.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 7
0 CSi4r-of BELT UPPER CHAFF DOOR AFX i
i CSI48-0I STRAP UPPER CHAFF DOOR r
2 CSIE4-0i SEAL WIPER UPPER CHAFF DOOR 2
3 CSIB5-0l SEAL WIPER BTM CHAFF DOOR W/ CUT QUT 2
NOIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodl6l 7
5 N4M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN9BOV 2
PI-0212 PIN ROL .25 x .75 YZD 2
7 RPITI SPRING. COMPRESSION 2
B WIM-I2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2
9 WiM-2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 34 x 3.5 YZD 2
20 CSI4684 DOOR CHAFF AFX ASSEMBLY - BLACK ML CLECS LT 80,

I 2.3,4.5.6.8,9.10.1,12.13.14,16.17.18,19

NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC00e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

44




Tailboard Pins - Chopper with SCU

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:19MAR2024 SCCADO001 PRESENT
FRONT OF COMBINE
[
[}
5 ASA
| %
1 ' . |
; AR o
: | = iy
1 I = |
1 I
1 I
1 |
1 |
1 |
I
I
SC005-05
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP

45



Tailboard Pins - Chopper with SCU

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial No Range Tao:

Date:19MAR2024 SCCAD001 PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ION aTy NOTE
/ CGr3ZaL FIN, CRV LT 400 50U - BLACK I FOR CHOPFER WITH SCU
2 CGr3zZ8R FIN, CRV RT 40L 5CU - BLACK I FOR CHOPPER WITH SCU

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

SC00e-05

REDEKOP

46




SCU Service Frame

Sernal Mo Range To:
PRESENT

SCCA0001

Serial Mo Range From:

Date:20JULY2021

FRONT OF COMBINE

SCO0e-05

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

47



Date:20JULY2021

SCU Service Frame

Serial Mo Range From:
SCCAD0001

Serial Mo Range To:

PRESENT

ITEM NQ. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

aTty

NOTE

/ SC3754 ASSY SCU SHIPPING FRAME NARROW /
b E3M-1025 BOLT RH MIOXZ25 C8.8 YD |S08678 Shorf Neck 4
3 N2 10 ANUT FLG MIO £8 Y20 isodisl 4
9 NEIM-I0 NUT PLSH MIQ BLACK PH 9

SC006-05

|__ Indicate implement serial number with any parte order

REDEKOP

48






SEGTION A.1

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-101
TABLET KIT

REDEKOP




Tablet, mount, and Harmess

5C006-10

|_ Indicate implement senal number with any parts order

REDEKOP

1



Tablet, mount, and Harness

ITEM NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy NOTE
/ RPIDES TABLET. MAV SCU !
2 RFIZZS DOUBLE SOCKET ARM - B 5178 6" i
3 RPIZ34 BASE, CLAW TYPE - B 5IZE I" 2
4 RPIZE m&f;&%&‘;ﬂg/ wf:ﬁ? TER CANUSE - ;
5 RPIZT HARNESS, [IGHTER PLUG !
[ RPIZ8 HARNESS, CAN EXTENSION 20FT [
7 RFIZ9 TABLET, SERVICE TOOL W/ DUST PROOF CASE | DEALER ONMLY
8 RPI30 HARNESS MODLLE, TOOL | DEALER OWLY

SC006-10

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP







S
<
Ll
0
L
1

SECTION B

PRODUCT NUMBER: 830-203
MAGNET KIT

REDEKOP



Magnet and Bracket

Date:155EP2023

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

SCCA0001 SCCAD0299

SUPERSEDED BY SC95484 & SC10348

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




Magnet and Bracket

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:155EP2023 SCCA0001 SCCA0299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary NOTE

/ CHTBEEL BRACE SIEVE ChH OUTSIDE LT - BLACK /

c CHTBEER BRACE SIEVE CNH OUTSIDE RT - BLACK /

3 CHFB58L GUSSET INSIDE SIEVE EXT CWH LT - BLACK /

4 CHFES8R GUSSET INSIDE SIEVE EXT CNH RT - BLACK /

5 CHFTIBL BRACKET MAGNET SUFPORT LT - BLACK /

& CHFPTIBR BRACKET MAGNET SUPPORT RT - BLACK /

F 505838 SCU MAGNET MOLNT - BLACK / SA5 - SC8548

g 5052384 CNH SCU MAGNET ASSEMEBL Y / S5 - SC85484

9 B2iM-0630 BOLT FLG MEX30 (8.8 YD 50802 g

i B3M-0825 BOLT RH MB8xZ5 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Shorf Neck 14

i B3M-0835 BOLT RH M8x35 C8.8 YZD ISCGB6TE Short Neck 4

2 B38M-0825 %T RH ALLEN MEBx25 C8.8 YZD DIMIZS5Z No 2

i3 AEM-06 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD Isodi6l £

I AEM-08 NUT FLG M8 €8 YZD Isodlel I8

I5  RPIOS MAGNET ix3. 75x0. 38" 18 S8 - RP1108

&  RPI304 18-8 ALUMINUM RIVET 0.188x0.7" 36

s SCTe0-01 SCU MAGNET COVER - 55316 (] S - 5085402

S/8 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

Magnet and Bracket

Date:155EP2023

Serial Number Break From:

SCCA0300 PRESENT

Serial Number Break To:

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-12

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

3

REDEKOP




Magnet and Bracket

Serial Number Break From:

Serial Number Break To:

Date 2AMAY 2024 SCCAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NG. FART NO. DESCRIFTION GTY NOTE

7 SCRREA MAGNET BAR F

2 SrFEi 307 CASLE THE FiR TREE F

F BIE0872 BOY T RA ALLEN M8y 12 C8 8 YZ0 DINT 1252 No Neck g

& BIEM-087E B8 T RA ALLEN M8y 18 C8 8 YZ0 DINT 1252 No Meck H

& BIE 0830 B8 T RA ALLEN M8x30 C8 8 YZD DINT 1252 No Neck 5

3 MITAEOE MUTFLG M8 CF ¥ZD lsad 161 £

7 NE2NE 08 MG x 125 HEX WWSERT 0 7i-3 80 GRIF 2

g RFf o8 MAGNET Ix 3. 70 387 14

3 SCREE-2 MAGNET TRAY LD F

7o SCRRE MAGNET TRAY BASE - FLAT F

ir SCTOE BRACKET HARNESS - BLAGK H

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP







SECTION C

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-304
TOW HITCH KIT

REDEKOP




Hitch Arm, Frame, Pin, and Clevis

FRONT OF COMBINE

I_ Indicate implement seral number with any parts order

5C006-11

REDEKOP




Hitch Arm, Frame, Pin, and Clevis

ITEM NO. PART MO, DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE
/ 503308 ARM, HITCH MOUNT BRKT - BLACK /
g sSC4188 FRAME B0DY, HITCH TOw SCU - BLACK /
3 sC4res CLEVIS, TOW HITCH - BLACK /
4 s04842 PIN HITCH CNH - ¥ZD £
=] B2iM- 1650 BOLT FLG MieX30 (8.8 YZD 508102 4
& NeiM- 1 MIT FLG MIE C8 YZD Isodiel 4
7 RFIGS PN, LYNCH 3/96"%1.25" P-4
850-304 KIT HITCH 5CU

SC006-11

I_ Indicate implement seral number with any parts order

REDEKOP






S
<
Ll
0
L
1

SECTIOND

PRODUCT NUMBER: 830-207
BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

REDEKOP



Sensor, Mount Plate, and Harness

FRONT OF COMBINE

850-207

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

1



Sensor, Mount Plate, and Harmess

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE
! 504232 SPACER MOUNT BLOCKAGE SENSOR - YZD g
b 5Ce638 MOLINTING BOLTED FLT BLCKG SNSR - BLACK 2 N5 - 850207
3 82IM- 0612 BOLT FLG M&XI2 C8.8 YZD 508102 8
4 N2iM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 ¥ZD isodi6l a8
5 RPIHB0 EMITTER SENSOR QO BLOCKAGE [ MSS- 850-207
& RPHBO-02 MOLINTING RING BLOCKAGE SENSOR 2 NES - 850-207
7 RENE! RECEIVER SENSOR Q0 BLOCKAGE I WVES - 850-207
8 Spas-02 %ﬂi: BLOCKAGE SENSOR MOLWNT - VINYL FOAM 2
NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY 850-207

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



1.866.REDEKOP (1.866.733.3567)

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 3)7
info@redekopmfg.com
www.redekopmfg.com

For additional and the most up to date Manuals:

REDEKOP




